

## Michael A. Paquette Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

11901 Branchwater Street Fredericksburg, VA 22407 CinC@SUVCW.org



General Order #15 Series 2021-2022 13 June 2022

## Attendance at SUVCW Camp, Department, and National Organization Meetings

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Charter, Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, and supported by a formal opinion issued by the National Counselor; who reviewed the language contained in Chapter I Article IV Section 3, Chapter II Article III Section 3, and Chapter III Article III Section 6 of the Charter, Constitution, and Regulations found that further direction regarding actions to be taken in the case of the suspension or dishonorable removal of a member from an Allied Order who remains in good standing in another Allied Order was warranted. Therefore, the following is hereby ordered:

A member of the Woman's Relief Corps, Ladies of the Grand Army of the Republic, Daughters of Union Veterans of the Civil War 1861-1865, or the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War who has been suspended or dishonorably removed from that Order **shall not** be allowed to attend Camp, Department, or National Organization meetings of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War while representing themselves as a member of the Order which has suspended or dishonorably removed them. Conversely, that person **shall** be allowed to attend Camp, Department, or National Organization meetings of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, if they represent themselves as a member of another Allied Order in which they are a member in good standing.

Ordered this 13th Day of June, 2022

Michael A. Paquette Commander-in-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

**National Secretary** 

Alan L. Russ

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War